840.00

CH AAO

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Martin Kenneth Yates	11/22/2005
Daniel James Bickley	11/22/2005
Michael Griffiths	11/22/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Goodrich Control Systems Limited
Street Address:	Stratford Road
City:	Solihull
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	B90 4LA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11284081

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)271-5770

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-271-7590

Email: barbj@andruslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Andrus, Sceales, Starke & Sawall, LLP

Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	248-00320
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph I. Jochman

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment#page1.tif

REEL: 016991 FRAME: 0680

PATENT

500069823

Serial No. 11/284,081 Filed: 11/21/2005

2 2 NOV 2005

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, Martin Kenneth Yates of 21 Church Lane, East Haddon, Northants NN6 8DB, United Kingdom, Daniel James Bickley of 2 Hurst Green Road, Bentley Heath, Solihull B93 8AE, United Kingdom and Michael Griffiths of Bank House, 19 Lickey Rock, Marlbrook, Bromsgrove, Worcestershire B60 1HF, United Kingdom have invented certain new and useful Fuel Supply System for which we have made/are making application for Letters Patent of the United States of America;

AND WHEREAS, Goodrich Control Systems Limited of Stratford Road, Solihull B90 4LA, United Kingdom is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said Goodrich Control Systems Limited the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, said application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Goodrich Control Systems Limited for its own use, and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands this .22. day of November.

A.D. 2005

Martin Kenneth Yates

(Inventor's full Signature)

Daniel James Bickley

(Inventor's full Signature)

Michael Griffiths

(Inventor's full Signature)

PATENT REEL: 016991 FRAME: 0681

RECORDED: 01/10/2006